BODY OF WATER
*Unknown

Lake Ray Hubbard

Trinity River

Red Oak Creek

Sycamore Creek

Mauk Branch Creek

Elm Fork Trinity River
Horne Branch Creek

Ten Mile Creek

White Rock Creek

Clear Fork Trinity River
Bull Creek

Big Fossil Creek

Bear Creek

Little Creek to Mustang Creek
Ticky Creek to Lavon Lake
Marine Creek

White Rock Creek Basin
Post Oak Creek

West Fork Trinity River
Waxahachie Creek
Delaware Creek

Mustang Creek

Spring Creek Basin

White Rock Lake

Village Creek

Lake Lavon

Valleyview Branch

Rowlett Creek basin

Deer Creek

White Rock Creek Drainge Basin
Lake Arlington

Tenmile Creek

Segment 0821 Sister Grove Creek to Lake Lavon
Clear Fork Trinity

Sister Grove Creek
Cottonwood branch
Prairie Creek

Praire Branch, Big Cottonwood Creek, Kings Cree
East Bank

Hutton Branch

Cooks Creek

Kings Creek to Cedar Creek Reservoir
Eagle Mountain Reservoir
White Rock Branch
Rowlett Creek

Spring Creek

Turtle Creek

Town Creek

Choctaw Creek

Coombs Creek

Beck Branch Creek

GALLONS OF SEWAGE IN 2018
35,445,373
14,002,405
10,217,500

7,677,000
7,237,800
7,119,765
6,590,450
4,361,850
3,474,332
2,201,195
2,150,015
1,770,900
1,326,602
1,213,943
1,143,000
1,050,000
1,045,240
1,042,655
787,300
749,910
680,100
662,000
520,200
365,970
364,400
360,080
317,214
309,036
296,830
282,325
271,000
259,350
214,549
205,000
200,243
200,000
192,600
169,834
159,000
155,666
151,200
133,500
88,000
86,000
80,000
79,600
79,224
78,660
78,600
74,800
71,838
67,500



Post oak creek to Choctaw Creek
Rowlett Creek Draiage Basin
Spring Creek Drainage Basin
Unnamed tributary to Clear Fork Trinity River
Spring Creek Driange Basin
Hutton Creek

Denton Creek

Ten Mile Creek Tributary 11
Timber Creek

Hackberry Creek

Elm Fork - Trinity River

Rowlett Creek Drainage basin
Lake Lewisville

Marshall Creek

West Fork Trinity

Baggett Branch Creek

Eagle Mountain Lake

Nearby Creek

Pantego Branch

Kings Creek

Little Fossil Creek

Morehead Branch

Trail Creek

Chocktaw Creek

Post creek to Choctaw creek
Twin Rivers

Clear Fork of the Trinity River
Bentle Branch

Creek of T. W. King Road
Detention pond

Private irrigation pond

Irving Flood Control District Section 3 Canal
Baggett Branch

Near by Creek

Knights Branch

East Banks

Maxwell Creek

Arnold Creek

Storm drain

Weatherford Lake

Cedar Creek

Intermittent stream

South Mesquite Creek

Small creek

Unnamed tributary to Walnut Creek
North Mesquite Creek

Lake Grapevine

Mustange Creek

Post Oak Creet to Choctaw Creek
Unnamed tributary to Trinity River
Russell Creek Basin

Clear Fork

Bachman Creek

64,000
62,350
62,325
55,500
55,200
54,000
49,500
48,840
47,000
46,000
44,000
40,560
40,500
40,000
33,000
32,400
32,000
30,750
30,300
30,000
29,740
24,700
24,000
18,800
15,000
14,681
11,115
10,800
10,250
10,200
10,000
8,775
6,900
6,750
6,576
6,438
6,350
6,300
6,136
6,000
5,415
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
4,800
4,500
4,000
3,300
3,160
3,140
2,910



Prairie Creek Drainage
Unnamed tributary to Cottonwood Creek
Brazos River

Lake Granbury

Mary's Creek

Wilson creek

Whites Branch

Elm Fork

Rush Creek

Farris Branch

unnamed tributary to Lake Como
retention pond

Ticky Creek

Storm drain leads to pond on the golf course

Storm ditch

Creek located at FM423

Town creek channel

Tributary to Cottonwood Creek
Fossil Creek

Flood Control District Section 3 Canal
Live Oak Creek

Pittman Creek Drainage

Dry creek bed tributary to Rush Creek
Irrigation holding pond

Lorean Branch

Indian Hills Creek

Five Mile

Hickory Creek

Alspough Branch Creek
Prestonwood Lake/Creek
Gopher Creek

unnamed creek to Fosdic Lake
Private pond

Fish Creek

Upper Combs Creek

Street

Ash Creek

Muddy Creek

Valleyview Branch

Grand Total

2,800
2,580
2,500
2,500
1,980
1,906
1,810
1,650
1,566
1,225
1,200
1,175
1,090
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
915
900
825
640
640
540
500
500
500
300
240
200
180
100
70

64

50

40

32

20

2

1
119,090,756

*Note: 35, 445,373 gallons of sewage water is listed as "unknown” because in those sewage

overflows, the body of water that it went to was not reported to TCEQ.



