BODY OF WATER	GALLONS OF SEWAGE IN 2018
*Unknown	35,445,373
Lake Ray Hubbard	14,002,405
Trinity River	10,217,500
Red Oak Creek	7,677,000
Sycamore Creek	7,237,800
Mauk Branch Creek	7,119,765
Elm Fork Trinity River	6,590,450
Horne Branch Creek	4,361,850
Ten Mile Creek	3,474,332
White Rock Creek	2,201,195
Clear Fork Trinity River	2,150,015
Bull Creek	1,770,900
Big Fossil Creek	1,326,602
Bear Creek	1,213,943
Little Creek to Mustang Creek	1,143,000
Ticky Creek to Lavon Lake	1,050,000
Marine Creek	1,045,240
White Rock Creek Basin	1,042,655
Post Oak Creek	787,300
West Fork Trinity River	749,910
Waxahachie Creek	680,100
	· · ·
Delaware Creek	662,000
Mustang Creek	520,200
Spring Creek Basin	365,970
White Rock Lake	364,400
Village Creek	360,080
Lake Lavon	317,214
Valleyview Branch	309,036
Rowlett Creek basin	296,830
Deer Creek	282,325
White Rock Creek Drainge Basin	271,000
Lake Arlington	259,350
Tenmile Creek	214,549
Segment 0821 Sister Grove Creek to Lake Lavon	205,000
Clear Fork Trinity	200,243
Sister Grove Creek	200,000
Cottonwood branch	192,600
Prairie Creek	169,834
Praire Branch, Big Cottonwood Creek, Kings Cree	159,000
East Bank	155,666
Hutton Branch	151,200
Cooks Creek	133,500
Kings Creek to Cedar Creek Reservoir	88,000
Eagle Mountain Reservoir	86,000
White Rock Branch	80,000
Rowlett Creek	79,600
Spring Creek	79,224
Turtle Creek	78,660
Town Creek	78,600
Choctaw Creek	74,800
Coombs Creek	71,838
Beck Branch Creek	67,500
	37,000

Post oak creek to Choctaw Creek	64,000
Rowlett Creek Draiage Basin	62,350
Spring Creek Drainage Basin	62,335
Unnamed tributary to Clear Fork Trinity River	55,500
Spring Creek Driange Basin	55,200
Hutton Creek	
	54,000
Denton Creek	49,500
Ten Mile Creek Tributary 11	48,840
Timber Creek	47,000
Hackberry Creek	46,000
Elm Fork - Trinity River	44,000
Rowlett Creek Drainage basin	40,560
Lake Lewisville	40,500
Marshall Creek	40,000
West Fork Trinity	33,000
Baggett Branch Creek	32,400
Eagle Mountain Lake	32,000
Nearby Creek	30,750
Pantego Branch	30,300
Kings Creek	30,000
Little Fossil Creek	29,740
Morehead Branch	24,700
Trail Creek	24,000
Chocktaw Creek	18,800
Post creek to Choctaw creek	15,000
Twin Rivers	14,681
	11,115
Clear Fork of the Trinity River Bentle Branch	10,800
	10,800
Creek of T. W. King Road	
Detention pond	10,200
Private irrigation pond	10,000
Irving Flood Control District Section 3 Canal	8,775
Baggett Branch	6,900
Near by Creek	6,750
Knights Branch	6,576
East Banks	6,438
Maxwell Creek	6,350
Arnold Creek	6,300
Storm drain	6,136
Weatherford Lake	6,000
Cedar Creek	5,415
Intermittent stream	5,000
South Mesquite Creek	5,000
Small creek	5,000
Unnamed tributary to Walnut Creek	5,000
North Mesquite Creek	5,000
Lake Grapevine	4,800
Mustange Creek	4,500
Post Oak Creet to Choctaw Creek	4,000
Unnamed tributary to Trinity River	3,300
Russell Creek Basin	3,160
Clear Fork	3,140
Bachman Creek	2,910
	2,910

Prairie Creek Drainage	2,800
Unnamed tributary to Cottonwood Creek	2,580
Brazos River	2,500
Lake Granbury	2,500
Mary's Creek	1,980
Wilson creek	1,906
Whites Branch	1,810
Elm Fork	1,650
Rush Creek	1,566
Farris Branch	1,225
unnamed tributary to Lake Como	1,200
retention pond	1,175
Ticky Creek	1,090
Storm drain leads to pond on the golf course	1,000
Storm ditch	1,000
Creek located at FM423	1,000
Town creek channel	1,000
Tributary to Cottonwood Creek	915
Fossil Creek	900
Flood Control District Section 3 Canal	825
Live Oak Creek	640
Pittman Creek Drainage	640
Dry creek bed tributary to Rush Creek	540
Irrigation holding pond	500
Lorean Branch	500
Indian Hills Creek	500
Five Mile	300
Hickory Creek	240
Alspough Branch Creek	200
Prestonwood Lake/Creek	180
Gopher Creek	100
unnamed creek to Fosdic Lake	70
Private pond	64
Fish Creek	50
Upper Combs Creek	40
Street	32
Ash Creek	20
Muddy Creek	2
Valleyview Branch	1
Grand Total	119,090,756

*Note: 35, 445,373 gallons of sewage water is listed as "unknown" because in those sewage overflows, the body of water that it went to was not reported to TCEQ.